GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7456
ANSWERED ON:15.05.2000

GLOBAL WARMING
JITENDRA PRASADA;RAJESH VERMA;RASHID ALVI

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any action plan has been worked out to the threat of global warming;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Government propose to issue a white paper on global warming; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

(SHRIBABU LAL MARANDI)

(a) and (b) No, Sir. The existing legal and policy framework adequately addresses the concerns of global warming.
(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.
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